
* All-Time High 2018

Dept. 2018 % of Needed To Meet

Year End Actual Year End 85% Target

Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 2/14/2018

1 WISCONSIN 53,500 49,571 92.66% -4,096

2 WEST VIRGINIA 14,000 12,858 91.84% -958

3 MINNESOTA 72,500 65,102 89.80% -3,477

4 FRANCE 3,275 2,927 89.37% -143

5 NEBRASKA 31,000 27,568 88.93% -1,218

6 NORTH DAKOTA 13,853 12,251 88.44% -476

7 DELAWARE 9,700 8,486 87.48% -241

8 SOUTH DAKOTA 19,500 16,997 87.16% -422

9 FLORIDA 106,000 92,309 87.08% -2,209

10 ILLINOIS 82,000 71,140 86.76% -1,440

11 MICHIGAN 65,439 56,761 86.74% -1,138

12 MARYLAND 49,800 43,167 86.68% -837

13 MASSACHUSETTS 34,100 29,513 86.55% -528

14 SOUTH CAROLINA 19,600 16,957 86.52% -297

15 MONTANA 11,000 9,500 86.36% -150

16 IDAHO 9,300 8,028 86.32% -123

17 NORTH CAROLINA 37,000 31,932 86.30% -482

18 UTAH 6,650 5,735 86.24% -83

19 IOWA 45,000 38,714 86.03% -464

20 VIRGINIA 42,500 36,391 85.63% -266

21 TENNESSEE 23,200 19,831 85.48% -111

22 KANSAS 27,000 23,031 85.30% -81

23 OHIO 94,000 80,129 85.24% -229

24 MISSOURI 38,100 32,413 85.07% -28

25 MAINE 17,500 14,874 84.99% 1

26 PENNSYLVANIA 149,200 126,727 84.94% 93

27 COLORADO 21,000 17,816 84.84% 34

28 DIST OF COL 1,580 1,334 84.43% 9

29 NEW HAMPSHIRE 16,200 13,502 83.35% 268

30 NEVADA 7,350 6,123 83.31% 125

31 OKLAHOMA 16,600 13,816 83.23% 294

32 MISSISSIPPI 12,700 10,552 83.09% 243

33 OREGON 17,000 14,108 82.99% 342

34 ARIZONA 39,000 32,365 82.99% 785

35 WYOMING 6,000 4,976 82.93% 124

36 HAWAII 2,100 1,740 82.86% 45

37 NEW MEXICO 10,500 8,698 82.84% 227

38 NEW JERSEY 42,000 34,722 82.67% 978

39 CONNECTICUT 19,000 15,703 82.65% 447

40 ALABAMA 17,800 14,698 82.57% 432

41 CALIFORNIA 87,000 71,815 82.55% 2,135

42 GEORGIA 40,500 33,392 82.45% 1,033

43 VERMONT 11,150 9,181 82.34% 297

44 RHODE ISLAND 4,480 3,688 82.32% 120

45 LOUISIANA 19,500 16,016 82.13% 559

46 NEW YORK 103,000 84,571 82.11% 2,979

47 INDIANA 80,000 65,572 81.97% 2,428

48 TEXAS 62,000 50,722 81.81% 1,978

49 MEXICO 1,033 840 81.32% 38

50 KENTUCKY 19,850 16,107 81.14% 766

51 ALASKA 5,550 4,501 81.10% 217

52 ARKANSAS 12,500 10,060 80.48% 565

53 WASHINGTON 25,500 20,084 78.76% 1,591

54 PHILIPPINES 1,101 763 69.30% 173

55 PUERTO RICO 3,500 2,296 65.60% 679

TOTALS 1,780,211 1,512,673 84.97% 506

2018 TAL Membership Report as of: February 1, 2018



Central Region - NVC William J. Flanagan (IL) Southeast Region - NVC Bobby D. Bryant (OK)

Department Goal Total Percent Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 53,500 49,571 92.66% FLORIDA 106,000 92,309 87.08%

WEST VIRGINIA 14,000 12,858 91.84% SOUTH CAROLINA 19,600 16,957 86.52%

ILLINOIS 82,000 71,140 86.76% NORTH CAROLINA 37,000 31,932 86.30%

MICHIGAN 65,439 56,761 86.74% VIRGINIA 42,500 36,391 85.63%

OHIO 94,000 80,129 85.24% TENNESSEE 23,200 19,831 85.48%

INDIANA 80,000 65,572 81.97% DIST OF COL 1,580 1,334 84.43%

KENTUCKY 19,850 16,107 81.14% OKLAHOMA 16,600 13,816 83.23%

Totals 408,789 352,138 86.14% MISSISSIPPI 12,700 10,552 83.09%

ALABAMA 17,800 14,698 82.57%

GEORGIA 40,500 33,392 82.45%

Midwest Region - NVC Byron I. Callies (SD) LOUISIANA 19,500 16,016 82.13%

Department Goal Total Percent TEXAS 62,000 50,722 81.81%

MINNESOTA 72,500 65,102 89.80% ARKANSAS 12,500 10,060 80.48%

NEBRASKA 31,000 27,568 88.93% PUERTO RICO 3,500 2,296 65.60%

NORTH DAKOTA 13,853 12,251 88.44% Totals 414,980 350,306 84.42%

SOUTH DAKOTA 19,500 16,997 87.16%

IOWA 45,000 38,714 86.03%

KANSAS 27,000 23,031 85.30% Northeast Region - Larry R. Marcouillier (DE)

MISSOURI 38,100 32,413 85.07% Department Goal Total Percent

Totals 246,953 216,076 87.50% FRANCE 3,275 2,927 89.37%

DELAWARE 9,700 8,486 87.48%

MARYLAND 49,800 43,167 86.68%

Western Region - NVC Paula R. Stephenson (UT) MASSACHUSETTS 34,100 29,513 86.55%

Department Goal Total Percent MAINE 17,500 14,874 84.99%

MONTANA 11,000 9,500 86.36% PENNSYLVANIA 149,200 126,727 84.94%

IDAHO 9,300 8,028 86.32% NEW HAMPSHIRE 16,200 13,502 83.35%

UTAH 6,650 5,735 86.24% NEW JERSEY 42,000 34,722 82.67%

COLORADO 21,000 17,816 84.84% CONNECTICUT 19,000 15,703 82.65%

NEVADA 7,350 6,123 83.31% VERMONT 11,150 9,181 82.34%

OREGON 17,000 14,108 82.99% RHODE ISLAND 4,480 3,688 82.32%

ARIZONA 39,000 32,365 82.99% NEW YORK 103,000 84,571 82.11%

WYOMING 6,000 4,976 82.93% Totals 459,405 387,061 84.25%

HAWAII 2,100 1,740 82.86%

NEW MEXICO 10,500 8,698 82.84%

CALIFORNIA 87,000 71,815 82.55% Membership Comparison

MEXICO 1,033 840 81.32%

ALASKA 5,550 4,501 81.10% 2018 Membership as of: 2/1/18

WASHINGTON 25,500 20,084 78.76% (2018 total does not include DMS)

PHILIPPINES 1,101 763 69.30%

Totals 250,084 207,092 82.81% 2017 Membership as of: 2/1/17

(2017 total does not include DMS)

Difference:

2018 - Regional Breakdown

1,512,673

1,588,414

-75,741




